NRA 154th Imperial Meeting

The Kolapore

A Pair of Challenge Cups and Fifteen NRA Gold Medals

1 Great Britain Rifle Team

Captain: Mr TG Rylands
Adjutant: Mr LMD Cheek
Main Coach: Dr JDS Langley
Coaches: Mr WCP Richards, Mr MJ Ensor
Reserves: Miss JM Hince, Mr MRM Millar
300x
Miss CA Evans 50.7v
Mr DR Armstrong 49.7v
Mr PM Patel 50.6v
Mr DC Luckman 49.5v
Mr WJD Broad 49.5v
Mr JC Underwood 49.7v
Mr RSF Shouler 50.5v
Dr GCD Barnett 50.5v
396.47v
Next Best Scores
2 Australia (TR)
Captain: M Buchanan
Adjutant: L Brindley
Main Coach: H Pollock
Coaches: S Wingrove, B Wood
300x
M Sheperd 50.8v
J Bailey 50.5v
D Negus 50.7v
S Brindley 50.4v
S Negus 50.6v
J Corbett 50.6v
M Bailey 50.5v
R Jackson 49.6v
399.47v
3 Jersey
Captain: Mr NJ Atkins
Adjutant: Mallett Jun CC
Main Coach: Mallett C
Coaches: Richardson D, Cotillard C
Reserves: Pirouet C
300x
Mr AD Le Cheminant 50.5v
Mr DR Le Quesne 48.6v
Mrs LCP-L Healy 49.5v
Mr BJ Le Cheminant 49.5v

500x

50.5v
50.7v
50.8v
50.6v
50.9v
50.5v
48.4v
50.9v

398.53v

500x

49.4v
49.2v
49.3v
49.6v
47.3v
47.5v
50.5v
47.4v

387.32v

500x

50.6v
49.5v
49.5v
50.3v

600x

50.6v
50.8v
49.4v
49.8v
49.3v
49.5v
49.8v
46.2v

391.44v

600x

49.5v
49.7v
48.4v
48.3v
50.4v
49.5v
46.3v
49.5v

388.36v

600x

49.4v
50.3v
48.3v
47.2v

Total

150.18v
149.22v
149.18v
148.19v
148.17v
148.17v
147.17v
146.16v

1185.144v

Total

148.17v
148.14v
147.14v
147.13v
147.13v
146.16v
146.13v
145.15v

1174.115v

Total

149.15v
147.14v
146.13v
146.10v



Miss S Ponter 49.3v 49.2v 48.2v 146.7v

Mr JD Magalhaes 50.9v 48.1v 47.4v 145.14v
Mr EMC Chambers 48.6v 47.4v 48.6v 143.16v
Mrs DA Thompson 47.4v 47.3v 47.1v 141.8v

390.43v 389.29v 384.25v 1163.97v



4 Guernsey
Captain: Mr NNT Kerins
Adjutant: Miss S Frost
Main Coach: Mr PM Jory
Coaches: Dr AM Jory, Mr NC Mace
Reserves: Cdt LCpl OE Roussel, Mr MJ Stewart

300x 500x 600x Total

Mr NNT Kerins 50.3v 50.4v 50.3v 150.10v
Dr AM Jory 49.6v 49.9v 50.3v 148.18v
Cdt Sgt ASO Stewart 50.7v 48.3v 47.3v 145.13v
Mr LT Malcic 50.6v 48.4v 47.3v 145.13v
Mr AM Norman 48.4v 50.7v 46.4v 144.15v
Mr NC Mace 49.5v 48.4v 46.2v 143.11v
Mr MJ Creber 48.4v 47.3v 47.2v 142.9v

Mr AG Stewart 45.1v 46.4v 47.6v 138.11v

389.36v 386.38v 380.26v 1155.100v

5 Canada
Captain: Mr S Bissonnett
Adjutant: Mr S Murray
300x 500x 600x Total

Mrs N Rossignol 49.6v 48.5v 50.47v 147.58v
Mr B Bullock 48.5v 49.5v 50.4v 147.14v
Mr FM Mohideen 50.5v 48.5v 48.4v 146.14v
Mr B Colman-Sadd 48.3v 48.4v 49.2v 145.9v
Mr JAM Paton 49.1v 49.3v 47.4v 145.8v
Mr AS Nanrey 49.3v 47.2v 46.3v 142.8v
Dr G Stewart 46.2v 48.6v 42.2v 136.10v
Mr EG Gauvin 42.2v 47.3v 47.2v 136.7v

381.27v 384.33v 379.68v 1144.128v

6 Kenya
Captain: Sanford
Main Coach: Kirmi
300x 500x 600x Total

Mr LS Otundo 50.7v 49.8v 48.6v 147.21v
Mr CK Kiptarus 49.8v 49.6v 48.4v 146.18v
Mr C Koros 50.6v 46.3v 48.4v 144.13v
Mr CK Saina 48.6v 48.3v 47.0v 143.9v
Mr JI Thombora 49.6v 46.6v 47.0v 142.12v
Ms PW Mburu 50.6v 48.3v 44.2v 142.11v
Ms GL Rantile 50.5v 46.5v 44.2v 140.12v
Mr S Emongor 45.3v 46.4v 46.2v 137.9v

391.47v 378.38v 372.20v 1141.105v



7 BDMPGermany
Captain: B Solzer
Adjutant: U Solzer
Main Coach: J Huber

Coaches: R Kligge, HD Werner
300x 500x 600x Total
Mr M Raiber 50.4v 49.5v 48.4v 147.13v
Mr M Hartung 48.5v 48.3v 48.4v 144.12v
Mr A Eckardt 49.5v 49.3v 45.1v 143.9v
Mr B Soelzer 47.5v 47.2v 47.2v 141.9v
Mr D Raiber 47.3v 46.1v 46.2v 139.6v
Mr A Rieger 46.5v 48.1v 44.2v 138.8v
Mr RDP Knapstein 48.3v 47.3v 42.0v 137.6v
Mr S Hentschel 44.1v 46.2v 46.3v 136.6v

379.31v 380.20v 366.18v 1125.69v



